

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2 0 0 8
CC 1 4 6 7 0 / 2 0 0 8

(From the judgement and order dated 24 / 0 1 / 2 0 0 8 in OSA No. 9 9 / 2 0 0 0 of The
HIGH COUR T OF MAD R A S)

K E T A N A SHAH Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

YASH W A N T H I R A L A L V E E C U M S E E (D) B Y L R S . & ORS Respondent(s)
With I.A. No.1 (C/delay in filing SL P)

Date: 14 / 1 1 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E ALTA M A S KA B I R
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E MA R K A N D E Y KA T J U

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajiv Dutta, S r. Adv.
Ms. Mala Goel, Adv.
Mr. Rajinder Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
OR D E R

Let notice issue confined to the question of payment of interest
by the partners. There will also be stay of the operation of the direction
given by the High Court with regard to the payment of the specified
amounts to Ms. Mitesh Yashwant Veecumsee, Mr. Devendra Ku m a r
Hiralal Veecumsee, Mr. Mahender a Ku m a r Hiralal Veecumsee, until
further orders.

(Ganga Tha ku r)
P.S. to Registr a r

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master