

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27784/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 24/01/2008 in OSA No.99/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

KETAN A SHAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YASHWANT HIRALAL VEECUMSEE(D)BYLRS.& ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajinder Mathur,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.Ramasubramanian, Adv.

/applicant Mr. V. Balachandran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Despite service of notice, no one appears to oppose the application for vacating the stay order passed on 14/11/2008. However, since the order was passed more than a year ago, leave is given to the petitioner, the opposite party in this application, to file counter affidavit to this application within two weeks from date; rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Let the I.A. be listed for final disposal on 14/01/2010. Let the records of the special leave petition be also placed on that date.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Court Master