

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.....IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27784/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 24/01/2008 in OSA No. 99/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

KETAN A SHAH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YASHWANT HIRALAL VEECUMSEE(D)BYLRS.& ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay,c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer
for interim relief and office report))

Date: 16/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajinder Mathur,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Balachandran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the application be listed separately for consideration.

(S. Thapar)
P.S. to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master