

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27784/2008

KETAN A SHAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YASHWANT HIRALAL VEECUMSEE(D)BYLRS.& ORS Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,vacating stay and prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Tarun Verma, Adv.
Mr. Rajinder Mathur,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr A Lakshmi Narayanan, Adv.
Mr. V. Balachandran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1a to 1d,2 and 3 have already filed
counter affidavit.

The learned counsel for the petitioner to file an
application for deletion of respondent Nos. 4 to 18 as per
statement dated 5.4.2010 in a week, as prayed, as last
chance.

Application for vacation of stay to be processed and
separately listed.

List again on 11.5.2010.
(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj