

È
ITEM NO.146

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27784/2008

KETAN A SHAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YASHWANT HIRALAL VEECUMSEE(D)BYLRS.& ORS Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for vacating stay,c/delay in filing SLP and prayer
for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Noopur Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Rajinder Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner states that
she will file an application to delete the unserved respondent
Nos.4 to 8 within two days.

Time is granted to do the same.

Irrespective of filing such application within two
days, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers against such
respondents.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

rd
È
ITEM NO.146

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27784/2008

KETAN A SHAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YASHWANT HIRALAL VEECUMSEE(D)BYLRS.& ORS Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for vacating stay,c/delay in filing SLP and prayer
for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Noopur Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Rajinder Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner states that she will file an application to delete the unserved respondent Nos.4 to 8 within two days.

Time is granted to do the same.

Irrespective of filing such application within two days, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers against such respondents.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

rd