

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).27784/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/01/2008 in OSA No.99/2000 passed by the High Court of Madras)

KETAN A SHAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YASHWANT HIRALAL VEECUMSEE (D) BY LRS. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date : 21/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajinder Mathur, Adv.
Mr.S.R.Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated at the hands of the learned counsel for the petitioner seeking an adjournment indicating that the parties in the matter are negotiating for an out of Court settlement.

List on 28.07.2015 with the clear understanding that if no negotiated settlement takes place between the parties, the matter will be heard and disposed of on merits.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER